

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

SHEET NO 1 OF 3

PROJECT NO. NH-4-002(121)153

NO.

1 BIDDER
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

**B IDDER
EXCAVATING INC**

BIDDER
STRATA CORPORATION

COUNTY & DATE	WARD (101)	AUG 11, 2017 09:30AM
LENGTH & TYPE	0.379	
	9 MI W OF ND 41 - SURREY - WB	
COMPLETION TIME	10/21/17 MEDIAN CROSSOVERS	

MINOT, ND

GRAND FORKS, ND

c.c. CHECK	RANK	00
------------	------	----

C.C. BOND	RANK 01
-----------	---------

c.c. BOND	RANK 02
-----------	---------

SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	2900000	2900000	1500000	1500000	1320000	1320000
203	TOPSOIL	CY	235000	7000	1645000	6000	1410000	6000	1410000
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	1525000	10000	15250000	9090	1386225	12500	1906250
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	1300	6000000	780000	957000	124410	920000	1196000
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	1300	3500000	455000	665000	86450	640000	832000
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	950000	3000	2850000	2450	232750	2350	223250
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	450000	1000	450000	300	135000	1250	112500
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1420000	25000	35500000	15600	2215200	22000	3124000
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	488000	110000	53680000	88400	4313920	85000	4148000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	250000000	250000000	126000000	126000000	35547000	35547000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	1600000	35000	5600000	25000	4000000	38000	6080000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	5166000	2500	12915000	1300	671580	1000	5166000
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000	125000	500000	89000	356000	100000	400000
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	68000	35000	2380000	21000	1428000	12000	816000
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	96000	10000	960000	8520	798720	4000	384000
704	FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS	EA	70000	55000	3850000	29120	2038400	25000	1750000
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	4000	1650000	6600000	6250000	2500000	300000	1200000
709	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC-TYPE R1	SY	3250000	3000	9750000	1600	5200000	2200	7150000
714	PIPE PVC 18IN	LF	3800000	40000	152000000	22650	8607000	18000	6840000
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	1000	100000	100000	105000	105000	68000	68000
754	RESET SIGN SUPPORT	EA	1000	190000	190000	156000	156000	214000	214000
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	2400000	100	240000	450	1080000	400	960000

TOTAL

19679500

13221947

16546050

NO LIMIT

NO LIMIT

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:

AWARD TO: EXCAVATING INC

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

1

DATE OF AWARD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 3		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. NH-4-002(121)153				NO. 1		BIDDER KELLER PAVING & LAND SCAPING INC		BIDDER GRATECH COMPANY LLC		BIDDER KNIFE RIVER MATERIAL S	
COUNTY & DATE WARD (101) AUG 11, 2017 09:30AM						MINOT, ND		BERTHOLD, ND		BEMIDJI, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.379 9 MI W OF ND 41 - SURREY - WB						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04		C.C. BOND RANK 05	
COMPLETION TIME 10/21/17 MEDIAN CROSSTOVERS											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	850000	850000	1275000	1275000	700000	700000		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	235000	8000	1880000	5680	133480	6000	1410000		
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	1525000	14000	2135000	20950	3194875	19000	2897500		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	1300	1100000	143000	947600	123188	920000	1196000		
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	1300	750000	97500	659200	85696	640000	832000		
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	950000	4000	380000	2420	229900	2350	223250		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	450000	1000	45000	260	11700	250	11250		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1420000	22000	3124000	16310	2316020	14750	2094500		
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	488000	100000	4880000	87550	4272440	105000	5124000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	12000000	1200000	31630000	3163000	35400000	3540000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	160000	25000	400000	43500	696000	32000	512000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	5166000	2000	1033200	1550	800730	1250	645750		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000	120000	48000	87550	35020	85000	34000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	68000	15000	102000	25750	175100	20000	136000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	96000	6000	57600	13390	128544	8000	76800		
704	FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS	EA	70000	50000	350000	28840	201880	28000	196000		
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	4000	500000	200000	618000	247200	600000	240000		
709	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC-TYPE R1	SY	3250000	3000	975000	3030	984750	3000	975000		
714	PIPE PVC 18IN	LF	380000	28000	1064000	26610	1011180	50000	1900000		
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	1000	100000	10000	103000	10300	100000	10000		
754	RESET SIGN SUPPORT	EA	1000	350000	35000	154500	15450	150000	15000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	2400000	1000	240000	490	117600	400	96000		
TOTAL					16792300		18081553		19140850		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:				AWARD TO: EXCAVATING INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
2				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 3 OF 3		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. NH-4-002(121)153				NO. 1		BIDDER PARK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		BIDDER WAGNER CONSTRUCTION INC DBA WAGNER PLACE		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE WARD (101) AUG 11, 2017 09:30AM						MINNEAPOLIS, MN		INTERNATIONAL FALLS,			
LENGTH & TYPE 0.379 9 MI W OF ND 41 - SURREY - WB						C.C. BOND RANK 06		C.C. BOND RANK 07		C.C.	
COMPLETION TIME 10/21/17 MEDIAN CROSSTOVERS											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	1070000	1070000	1600000	1600000				
203	TOPSOIL	CY	235000	15600	3666000	45250	1063375				
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	1525000	20000	30500000	26000	3965000				
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	1300	472000	613600	990000	1287000				
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	1300	1870000	2431000	700000	910000				
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	950000	2450	2327500	2500	2375000				
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	450000	580	261000	300	135000				
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1420000	29000	41180000	29000	41180000				
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4880000	100000	488000000	92000	44896000				
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	19000000	19000000	51500000	51500000				
704	FLAGGING	MHR	160000	40000	6400000	89000	14240000				
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	5166000	1300	6715800	1100	5682600				
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000	89200	356800	105000	420000				
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	68000	21000	1428000	13000	884000				
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	96000	8400	806400	4250	408000				
704	FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS	EA	70000	29400	2058000	27000	1890000				
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	4000	629000	2516000	315000	1260000				
709	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC-TYPE R1	SY	3250000	2300	7475000	3000	9750000				
714	PIPE PVC 18IN	LF	380000	34700	13186000	34000	12920000				
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	1000	105000	105000	178000	178000				
754	RESET SIGN SUPPORT	EA	1000	157000	157000	450000	450000				
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	2400000	420	1008000	850	2040000				
TOTAL					19206110		24428935				
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT					
<div> <div>ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:</div> <div>AWARD TO: EXCAVATING INC</div> <div>WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.</div> </div> <div> <div>3</div> <div>DATE OF AWARD</div> <div>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR</div> </div>											